

Executive Board

188 EX/2

Hundred and eighty-eighth session

PARIS, 3 November 2011 Original: English

Item 14 of the provisional agenda

AMENDMENT OF RULE 16 OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD CONCERNING THE CHANGE OF NAME OF THE COMMITTEE ON INTERNATIONAL NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

SUMMARY

This document was prepared pursuant to 187 EX/Decision 36, paragraph 5 by which the Executive Board decided to include an item on the agenda of its 188th session on the amendment of Rule 16 of its Rules of Procedure to review the name of the Committee to change it from Committee on International Non-Governmental Organizations into Committee on Non-Governmental Partners.

Action expected by the Executive Board: draft decision in paragraph 1.

1. The Executive Board may wish to adopt a decision worded along the following lines:

The Executive Board,

- 1. Recalling 187 EX/Decision 36,
- 2. Having examined document 188 EX/2,
- 3. <u>Decides</u> to amend Rule 16 paragraphs 1 and 2 of its Rules of Procedure by replacing the name of the Committee on International Non-Governmental Organizations by the "Committee on Non-Governmental Partners".